Maine law.
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370 WOODSTOCK.—TREASURER’S ACCOUNTS.—CERTAIN ACCOUNTS.

Crar. 362. employed in the office of the secretary of state during the time of
gtfustiflﬁfz}gor;f their employment, the sum of two dollars per day, Sundays
of. included, and travel.

[Approved March 17, 1860.]

Chapter JI62.

Resolve in favor of the town of Woodstock,

Woodstack, Resolved, That the secretary of state be directed to deliver to the
%3““0‘1%‘}1“ clerk of the town of Woodstock, for the use of said town, all the

books which towns are entitled by law to receive, those belonging
to said town having been destroyed by fire ; provided the same are
in the state library.

[Approved March 17, 1860.]

Chaptler B6E.
Resolve relating to the witnesses before the committee on treasurer’s accounts,

Witnesses, &e.,  Resolved, That the governor and council be directed to audit all

before gommit- 41,5 olaims of witnesses and others for travel and attendance before

}‘;ﬁ:{f,;‘g%‘;“”ts’ the committee on treasurcr’s accounts, and allow for travel, attend-
ance and other expenses, such sum to each as may be reasonable,
and draw their warrant for the sums allowed, and the treasurer is
directed to pay the same.

[Approved March 19, 1860.]

Chapter BG4,

Resolve relating to certain accounts,

J. L. Heath Resolved, That the accounts of J. L. Heath and G. J. F. Bryant

%‘;‘;&J' F pe referred to the governor and council for auditing and alloy-

aecounts of,
relating to. ance.

[Approved March 19, 1860,]



